FORM PTO-1595	- 10-19-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Offic
10-9-98	- 100852502	
To the Honorable Commissioner		
1. Name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) <u>INTERMEC TECHNOL</u> 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	OGIES CORPORATION	Name: INTERMEC IP CORPORATION
Additional names of conveying partie	es attached?YesNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 360 Crescent Drive
X Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Beverly Hills</u> State: <u>CA</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Zip: <u>90210-4867</u>
Other Execution Dates:		
		Additional names & addresses attached?Yes X No
1)SEPTEMBER 8, 1998 4 2) 5 3) 6	4) 5)	
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s):	<u> </u>
lf		together with a new application, of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
09/021,608		
	Additional numbers attache	 :d? Yes <u>X</u> No
 Name and address of part concerning document shore 	y to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: <u>SEE</u>	D AND BERRY LLP	
Internal Address: Christopher J. Daley-Watson		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u>
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER		_X_Enclosed
Street Address: 701 F	FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>V</u>	VA ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
		19-1090
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 8
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do		information is true and correct and ars attached copy is a
CHRISTOPHER J. DALEY		
Name of Person Signin		
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 8
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - D	ocket No. 480062.626	1999 1995
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - E	ocket No. 480062.626	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intermec Technologies Corporation, formerly known as Intermec Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203-9280, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "ROBUST MACHINE-READABLE SYMBOLOGY AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRINTING AND READING SAME," (Seed and Berry LLP Docket No. 480062.626; Intermec's Reference No. INT98-01) as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 10, 1998, and assigned Application No. 09/021,608; and

WHEREAS, Intermec Corporation changed its name to Intermec Technologies Corporation on September 4, 1997, as reflected by the attached document; and

WHEREAS, Intermec IP Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210-4867, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications

1

PATENT REEL: 9506 FRAME: 0165

for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Formerly Known As Intermec Corporation)

Jopr 8, 1998

By L. David Rish

Assistant Secretary (Former Assistant Secretary For Intermec Corporation)

State of Washington)	
)	SS.
County of Snohomish)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that L. David Rish is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Assistant Secretary of Intermec Technologies Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated September 8, 1998
Signature of Notary Public Carol J. Richards
Printed Name CAROL J. RICHARDS
My appointment expires 8-29-2000

WPN/CJD/480062/626.Assgn



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

INTERMEC CORPORATION

Amending and Restating Articles; Changing name to INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

as filed in this office on September 4, 1997.



Croth under Phy numer and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

A NRO Munro, Secretary of State

MANANANANANA PATENT

REEL: 9506 FRAME: 0167



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

INTERMEC CORPORATION

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Amending and Restating Articles; Changing name to INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES **CORPORATION**

UBI Number: 319 011 206

September 04, 1997 Date:

A CANDA CANDA CANDA CANDA CAN



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

INRO PI Munro, Secretary of State 2-197589-1

<u>ANAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAV</u> <u> ANAVAVAVAVAVA</u> <u>NOVAVANAVANAVANAVAVAVANAVANAVANAVA</u> <u>NAVAVAVAVAVAVA</u> PATENT

REEL: 9506 FRAME: 0168

2-197589-1 319 011 204

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

SEP 0 4 199;

SECRETARY OF STAT

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIESCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following constitutes the Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended in their entirety, of the undersigned, a Washington corporation. This document supercedes the original Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Intermec Technologies Corporation.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Washington is 1010 Union Avenue SE, Olympia, Washington 98501. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Washington Business Corporation Act as the same exists or may hereafter be amended ("Washington Law").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100, and the par value of each such share is \$1.00, amounting in the aggregate to \$100.

FIFTH: The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend, or repeal the By-laws of the Corporation.

SIXTH: Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-laws of the Corporation so provide.

SEVENTH: (1) A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director to the fullest extent permitted by Washington Law.

(2) (a) Each person (and the heirs, executors, or administrators of such person) who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to, or is involved in any threatened, pending, or contemplated action, suit, or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person is or was a director or officer of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director or officer of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by Washington Law. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE SEVENTH shall also include the right to be paid by the Corporation to the fullest extent authorized by Washington Law. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE SEVENTH shall be a contract right.

1997 3294 9269 002

PATENT REEL: 9506 FRAME: 0169 (b) The Corporation may, by action of its Board of Directors, provide indemnification to such of the officers, employees, and agents of the Corporation to such extent and to such effect as the Board of Directors shall determine to be appropriate and authorized by Washington Law.

(3) The Corporation shall have the power to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee, or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee, or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, or other enterprise against any expense, liability, or loss incurred by such person in any such capacity or arising out of his status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify him against such liability under Washington Law.

(4) The rights and authority conferred in this ARTICLE SEVENTH shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may otherwise have or hereafter acquire.

(5) Neither the amendment nor repeal of this ARTICLE SEVENTH, nor the adoption of any provision of these Restated Articles of Incorporation of the By-laws of the Corporation, nor, to the fullest extent permitted by Washington Law, any modification of law, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this ARTICLE SEVENTH in respect of any acts or omissions occurring prior to such amendment, repeal, adoption, or modification.

EIGHTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend these Restated Articles of Incorporation in any manner permitted by Washington Law and, with the sole exception of those rights and powers conferred under the above ARTICLE SEVENTH, all rights and powers conferred herein on stockholders, directors, and officers, if any, are subject to this reserved power.

These Restated Articles of Incorporation are executed by said Corporation by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: September 2, 1997

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By: Virginia S. Young

Vice President and Secretary

V/97-c236.doc/S5

1997 3294 9269 003

PATENT REEL: 9506 FRAME: 0170

- 2 -

2-197589-1 319 011 ,204

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERMEC CORPORATION

To the Secretary of State State of Washington

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the Corporation hereinafter named (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Restatement.

1. The name of the corporation is Intermec Corporation.

2. The text of the Restated Articles of Incorporation as hereby amended is annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

Executed on September 2, 1997

Virginia S. Young Vice President and Secretary

CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the Corporation is Intermec Corporation.

2. The restatement herein provided for contains an amendment requiring shareholder approval.

3. Article First of the Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended so as henceforth to read as set forth in the Restated Articles of Incorporation, which is annexed hereto and made a part hereof. Articles have been amended in their entirety.

4. The amendment and the restatement herein provided for were duly approved by the shareholders of the corporation on August 20, 1997, in accordance with the provisions of Section 23B.10.030, 23B.10.040, and 23B.10.070 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

Executed on September 2, 1997

Vice President and Secretary

V/97-c236/S4

1997 3294 9269 004 RECORDED: 10/09/1998 PATENT REEL: 9506 FRAME: 0171